The Achelis and Bodman Foundation

2020 Grants

Arts and Culture

Actors Fund of America
New York, New York
For the Covid-19 Emergency Assistance Fund

African Parks Foundation of America
New York, New York
For general operating support

American Ballet Theatre
New York, New York
For general operating support

American School of Classical Studies at Athens
Princeton, New Jersey
For a Digital Humanities Center and webinars

Brooklyn Botanic Garden
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Chamber Music Society of Lincoln Center
New York, New York
For general operating support ($75,000) and direct cash
assistance to musicians ($50,000)

Gotham Center for New York City History, CUNY
Fiduciary: Research Foundation of the City University of New York
New York, New York
For a digital history of the American Revolution in New York City

Hart Island Project
New York, New York
For general operating support

Hispanic Society of America

New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 1

$25,000

$3,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$125,000

$50,000

$20,000

$50,000



Julliard School
New York, New York
For the Professional Apprentice Program

Musicians Foundation
New York, New York
For the CVV19 Emergency Aid Grant Program

National Lighthouse Museum
Staten Island, New York
For general operating support

New Music USA
New York, New York
For the New Music Solidarity Fund

New York City Ballet
New York, New York
For general operating support

New York Philharmonic
New York, New York
For general operating support

New York Public Library for the Performing Arts
New York, New York
For the Retrospective Conversion of chamber music scores into
digital format

Prospect Park Alliance
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

School of American Ballet
New York, New York
For general operating support

Target Margin Theater
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Theatre Development Fund

New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 2

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000



Van Cortlandt Park Alliance
New York, New York
For general operating support

Wild Bird Fund
New York, New York
For general operating support

Wildlife Conservation Society

Bronx, New York
To support the WCS Wildlife Virus Action Plan

Page 3

$25,000

$2,000

$100,000



Education

American Enterprise Institute
Washington, DC
To support the Schools and Covid-19 Tracker Project

Borough of Manhattan Community College
New York, New York
For students’ emergency needs

Braver Angels
New York, New York
For the College Debates Program

Brooklyn Jesuit Prep
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Cathedral High School
New York, New York
For general operating support

Children’s Scholarship Fund
New York, New York
For the Stay in School Fund

Classroom, Inc.
New York, New York

To support the Read to Lead program in two Catholic schools in

New York City

Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory
Long Island, New York
For the DNA Learning Center NYC

Cristo Rey Brooklyn High School
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Cristo Rey New York High School
New York, New York
For general operating support

De La Salle Academy
New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 4

$100,000

$2,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$100,000

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000



Dominican Academy
New York, New York
For general operating support

East Harlem School at Exodus House
New York, New York
For general operating support

English-Speaking Union of the United States
New York, New York

To support the 2021 National Shakespeare Competition

Futures in Education
Brooklyn, New York
For the Covid-19 Emergency Relief Fund

Harlem Academy
New York, New York
For general operating support

Inner-City Scholarship Fund
New York, New York

For the Covid-19 Emergency Scholarship Fund

George Jackson Academy
New York, New York
For general operating support

Mustard Seed School
Hoboken, New Jersey
For general operating support

National Council on Teacher Quality
Washington, DC
For the Covid Policy Tracker

Newark Boys Chorus School
Newark, New Jersey
For general operating support

Partnership Schools
New York, New York
For general operating support

Public Theater
New York, New York
For Shakespeare programs

Page 5

$50,000

$50,000

$30,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000



Red Bull Theater
New York, New York
For the Shakespeare in Schools program

Regis High School
New York, New York
To support the REACH Program

Saint Benedict’s Preparatory School
Newark, New Jersey
For general operating support

Saint Ignatius School
Bronx, New York
For general operating support

Scholarship Fund for Inner-City Children
Newark, New Jersey
For the SFIC Emergency Campaign for Students

Seton Education Partners
New York, New York
For the Covid-19 Emergency Family Support Fund

Student Free Press Association
Hillsdale, Michigan
For general operating support

Student/Partner Alliance
Summit, New Jersey
For scholarships

Student Sponsor Partners
New York, New York
For the Hardship Fund

Tri-County Scholarship Fund
Mendham, New Jersey
For scholarships

Xavier High School

New York, New York
For scholarships

Page 6

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000

$30,000

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000



Employment

Brooklyn Workforce Innovations
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Getting Out and Staying Out
New York, New York
For general operating support

Grace Outreach
Bronx, New York
For general operating support

Henry Street Settlement
New York, New York
For the Employment Services Division

The Hope Program
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Thrive for Life Prison Project

New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 7

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000



Health

Caring Contact
Westfield, New Jersey
For general operating support

Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory
Long Island, New York
For research on therapeutic strategies to treat severe COVID-19 infection

CONTACT of Ocean and Monmouth Counties
Toms River, New Jersey
For general operating support

Fountain House
New York, New York
For general operating support

Healthcare Chaplaincy Network
New York, New York
For general operating support

Hospital for Special Surgery
New York, New York
To support Personalizing Treatment for Children Affected by
Juvenile Dermatomyositis

Jackson Laboratory
Bar Harbor, Maine
To support the development of new mouse models for Covid-19 research

myFace
New York, New York
To support the Center for Craniofacial Care

New York Blood Center
New York, New York
To support research on Convalescent Plasma to Treat or Prevent Covid-19

Northwell Health
New York, New York
To support Covid-19 research

Rockefeller University
New York, New York
To support the High-Throughput and Spectroscopy Resource Center

Page 8

$25,000

$100,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$80,000

$75,000

$50,000

$100,000

$50,000

$300,000



Public Policy

American Legislative Exchange Council
Arlington, Virginia
For the Civics Education Initiative

American Purpose
Fiduciary: The Sagamore Institute
Washington, DC
For general operating support

Anglosphere Society
Ridgewood, New Jersey
To support a conference, Act in Time: Protecting Imperiled
Christians in Ancient and Other Lands

Center for the Study of Technology and Society
Washington, DC
To support The New Atlantis

Committee to Protect Journalists
New York, New York
To support the Emergencies Response Team

Empire Center for Public Policy
Albany, New York
To support Preventing the Next Pandemic

Garden State Initiative
Morristown, New Jersey
For general operating support

Global Warming Policy Foundation
North Lake, Wisconsin
To support a research project, Europe’s Green Experiment:
A Costly Failure in Unilateral Climate Policy

Heart Forward LA
Fiduciary: Community Partners
Los Angeles, California
For general operating support

Hudson Institute

Washington, DC
To support research on China

Page 9

$50,000

$40,000

$15,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000

$10,000

$250,000



Manhattan Institute for Policy Research
New York, New York
To support Fostering Resilience and Growth in the Post-Covid Era

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research
New York, New York
To support the Identity Politics Initiative

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research
New York, New York
To support the Parent Toolkit

Persuasion
Fiduciary: Policy Impact
Washington, DC
For general operating support

Physicians Organizing Committee
Fiduciary: SF Cares
San Francisco, California
For general operating support

Benjamin Rush Institute
DFW Airport, Texas
To support medical school chapters in New York, New Jersey and
Connecticut

Smart Approaches to Marijuana
Alexandria, Virginia
To support public education activities in New York and Connecticut

VMTS Education
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Woodson Center

Washington, DC
To support the 1776 Unites Campaign

Page 10

$100,000

$75,000

$50,000

$40,000

$15,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000



Youth and Families

Ballet and Beyond NYC
New York, New York
For general operating support

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal & Northern New Jersey
Asbury Park, New Jersey
For general operating support

Boy Scouts of America, Greater New York Councils
New York, New York
To support the Scoutreach program

Boy Scouts of America, Northern New Jersey Council
Oakland, New Jersey
To support the Scoutreach program

Partnership to End Human Trafficking

Cos Cob, Connecticut
For general operating support

Page 11

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$30,000



Covid-19 Relief

Bed-Stuy Campaign Against Hunger $25,000
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Bowery Mission $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

City Harvest $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Citymeals-on-Wheels $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Food Bank for New York City $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Fulfill $25,000
Neptune, New Jersey
For general operating support

Goddard Riverside Community Center $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

God’s Love We Deliver $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Holy Apostles Soup Kitchen $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Hope Line $25,000
Bronx, New York
For general operating support

Lenox Hill Neighborhood House $25,000

New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 12



Lunch Break
Red Bank, New Jersey
For general operating support

New York Cares
New York, New York
For general operating support

New York Common Pantry
New York, New York
For general operating support

New York Community Trust
New York, New York

For the COVID-19 Response & Impact Fund

Part of the Solution
Bronx, New York
For general operating support

Project Hospitality
Staten Island, New York
For general operating support

River Fund
Queens, New York
For general operating support

St. John’s Bread and Life
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Salvation Army of Greater New York
New York, New York
For general operating support

Search and Care
New York, New York
For general operating support

Visiting Neighbors
New York, New York
For general operating support

West Side Campaign Against Hunger
New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 13

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000



Candid
New York, New York
For general operating support

Holy Apostles Soup Kitchen
New York, New York
For general operating support

Lunch Break
Red Bank, New Jersey
For general operating support

New York Common Pantry
New York, New York
For general operating support

St. John’s Bread and Life
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Save the Children
Fairfield, Connecticut

To support disaster relief efforts in Beirut, Lebanon, following the

explosion on August 4

Search and Care
New York, New York
For general operating support

Staten Island Giving Circle
Staten Island, New York
For general operating support

Others

University Settlement Society of New York

New York, New York

For Support Services for Homebound Seniors

Visiting Neighbors
New York, New York
For general operating support

West Side Campaign Against Hunger

New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 14

$10,000

$20,000

$20,000

$20,000

$20,000

$50,000

$20,000

$3,000

$20,000

$20,000

$20,000



