### The Achelis and Bodman Foundation

### 2020 Grants

#### Arts and Culture

Actors Fund of America  New York, New York  For the Covid-19 Emergency Assistance Fund	\$25,000
African Parks Foundation of America New York, New York For general operating support	\$3,000
American Ballet Theatre New York, New York For general operating support	\$25,000
American School of Classical Studies at Athens Princeton, New Jersey For a Digital Humanities Center and webinars	\$50,000
Brooklyn Botanic Garden  Brooklyn, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
Chamber Music Society of Lincoln Center  New York, New York  For general operating support (\$75,000) and direct cash assistance to musicians (\$50,000)	\$125,000
Gotham Center for New York City History, CUNY Fiduciary: Research Foundation of the City University of New York New York, New York For a digital history of the American Revolution in New York City	\$50,000
Hart Island Project  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$20,000
Hispanic Society of America  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000

New York, New York For the Professional Apprentice Program  Musicians Foundation New York, New York For the CV19 Emergency Aid Grant Program  National Lighthouse Museum  \$25,000
Musicians Foundation New York, New York For the CV19 Emergency Aid Grant Program  National Lighthouse Museum  \$25,000
New York, New York For the CV19 Emergency Aid Grant Program  National Lighthouse Museum \$25,000
New York, New York For the CV19 Emergency Aid Grant Program  National Lighthouse Museum \$25,000
National Lighthouse Museum \$25,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Staten Island, New York
For general operating support
New Music USA \$25,000
New York, New York
For the New Music Solidarity Fund
New York City Ballet \$25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support
Tor general operating support
New York Philharmonic \$50,000
New York, New York
For general operating support
New York Public Library for the Performing Arts \$50,000
New York, New York
For the Retrospective Conversion of chamber music scores into
digital format
Prospect Park Alliance \$50,000
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support
School of American Ballet \$25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support
Target Margin Theater \$25,000
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support
Theatre Development Fund \$25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Van Cortlandt Park Alliance
New York, New York
For general operating support

Wild Bird Fund
New York, New York
For general operating support

Wildlife Conservation Society

\$25,000
\$2,000

Bronx, New York

To support the WCS Wildlife Virus Action Plan

## **Education**

American Enterprise Institute Washington, DC	\$100,000
To support the Schools and Covid-19 Tracker Project	
Borough of Manhattan Community College New York, New York For students' emergency needs	\$2,000
Braver Angels  New York, New York  For the College Debates Program	\$50,000
Brooklyn Jesuit Prep Brooklyn, New York For general operating support	\$25,000
Cathedral High School  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
Children's Scholarship Fund  New York, New York  For the Stay in School Fund	\$50,000
Classroom, Inc.  New York, New York  To support the Read to Lead program in two Catholic schools in New York City	\$50,000
Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory  Long Island, New York  For the DNA Learning Center NYC	\$100,000
Cristo Rey Brooklyn High School  Brooklyn, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Cristo Rey New York High School  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
De La Salle Academy  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000

Dominican Academy  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
East Harlem School at Exodus House  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
English-Speaking Union of the United States  New York, New York  To support the 2021 National Shakespeare Competition	\$30,000
Futures in Education  Brooklyn, New York  For the Covid-19 Emergency Relief Fund	\$50,000
Harlem Academy  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
Inner-City Scholarship Fund  New York, New York  For the Covid-19 Emergency Scholarship Fund	\$50,000
George Jackson Academy  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Mustard Seed School  Hoboken, New Jersey For general operating support	\$25,000
National Council on Teacher Quality  Washington, DC  For the Covid Policy Tracker	\$50,000
Newark Boys Chorus School  Newark, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$50,000
Partnership Schools  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
Public Theater  New York, New York  For Shakespeare programs	\$25,000

Red Bull Theater  New York, New York  For the Shakespeare in Schools program	\$25,000
Regis High School  New York, New York  To support the REACH Program	\$50,000
Saint Benedict's Preparatory School  Newark, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$25,000
Saint Ignatius School  Bronx, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Scholarship Fund for Inner-City Children  Newark, New Jersey  For the SFIC Emergency Campaign for Students	\$50,000
Seton Education Partners  New York, New York  For the Covid-19 Emergency Family Support Fund	\$25,000
Student Free Press Association  Hillsdale, Michigan  For general operating support	\$30,000
Student/Partner Alliance Summit, New Jersey For scholarships	\$25,000
Student Sponsor Partners  New York, New York  For the Hardship Fund	\$50,000
Tri-County Scholarship Fund  Mendham, New Jersey  For scholarships	\$25,000
Xavier High School  New York, New York  For scholarships	\$50,000

# **Employment**

<b>Brooklyn Workforce Innovations</b>	\$50,000
Brooklyn, New York	
For general operating support	
Catting Out and Staving Out	¢50,000
Getting Out and Staying Out	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Grace Outreach	\$50,000
Bronx, New York	Ψ20,000
For general operating support	
For general operating support	
Henry Street Settlement	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For the Employment Services Division	
1 7	
The Hope Program	\$50,000
Brooklyn, New York	,
For general operating support	
Thrive for Life Prison Project	\$25,000
New York, New York	,
For general operating support	

## Health

Caring Contact  Westfield, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$25,000
Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory  Long Island, New York  For research on therapeutic strategies to treat severe COVID-19 infection	\$100,000
CONTACT of Ocean and Monmouth Counties  Toms River, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$25,000
Fountain House  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
Healthcare Chaplaincy Network  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
Hospital for Special Surgery  New York, New York  To support Personalizing Treatment for Children Affected by  Juvenile Dermatomyositis	\$80,000
Jackson Laboratory  Bar Harbor, Maine  To support the development of new mouse models for Covid-19 research	\$75,000
myFace New York, New York To support the Center for Craniofacial Care	\$50,000
New York Blood Center  New York, New York  To support research on Convalescent Plasma to Treat or Prevent Covid-19	\$100,000
Northwell Health New York, New York To support Covid-19 research	\$50,000
Rockefeller University New York, New York To support the High-Throughput and Spectroscopy Resource Center	\$300,000

# Public Policy

American Legislative Exchange Council  Arlington, Virginia  For the Civics Education Initiative	\$50,000
American Purpose Fiduciary: The Sagamore Institute Washington, DC	\$40,000
For general operating support  Anglosphere Society  Ridgewood, New Jersey  To support a conference, Act in Time: Protecting Imperiled  Christians in Ancient and Other Lands	\$15,000
Center for the Study of Technology and Society  Washington, DC  To support The New Atlantis	\$25,000
Committee to Protect Journalists  New York, New York  To support the Emergencies Response Team	\$25,000
Empire Center for Public Policy  Albany, New York  To support Preventing the Next Pandemic	\$50,000
Garden State Initiative  Morristown, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$25,000
Global Warming Policy Foundation  North Lake, Wisconsin  To support a research project, Europe's Green Experiment:  A Costly Failure in Unilateral Climate Policy	\$50,000
Heart Forward LA  Fiduciary: Community Partners  Los Angeles, California  For general operating support	\$10,000
Hudson Institute  Washington, DC  To support research on China	\$250,000

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research New York, New York	\$100,000
To support Fostering Resilience and Growth in the Post-Covid Era	
Manhattan Institute for Policy Research  New York, New York  To support the Identity Politics Initiative	\$75,000
To support the Identity Forties initiative	
Manhattan Institute for Policy Research New York, New York	\$50,000
To support the Parent Toolkit	
Persuasion Fiduciary: Policy Impact	\$40,000
Washington, DC	
For general operating support	
Physicians Organizing Committee Fiduciary: SF Cares	\$15,000
San Francisco, California	
For general operating support	
Benjamin Rush Institute	\$50,000
DFW Airport, Texas	
To support medical school chapters in New York, New Jersey and	
Connecticut	
Smart Approaches to Marijuana	\$50,000
Alexandria, Virginia	
To support public education activities in New York and Connecticut	
VMTS Education	\$50,000
Brooklyn, New York	
For general operating support	
Woodson Center  Washington, DC  To support the 1776 United Compaign	\$50,000
To support the 1776 Unites Campaign	

## Youth and Families

Ballet and Beyond NYC	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal & Northern New Jersey  Asbury Park, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$50,000
Boy Scouts of America, Greater New York Councils  New York, New York  To support the Scoutreach program	\$50,000
Boy Scouts of America, Northern New Jersey Council Oakland, New Jersey To support the Scoutreach program	\$50,000
Partnership to End Human Trafficking  Cos Cob, Connecticut  For general operating support	\$30,000

# Covid-19 Relief

Bed-Stuy Campaign Against Hunger Brooklyn, New York For general operating support	\$25,000
Bowery Mission  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
City Harvest New York, New York For general operating support	\$25,000
Citymeals-on-Wheels  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Food Bank for New York City  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Fulfill  Neptune, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$25,000
Goddard Riverside Community Center  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
God's Love We Deliver  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Holy Apostles Soup Kitchen  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Hope Line  Bronx, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Lenox Hill Neighborhood House  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000

Lunch Break  Red Bank, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$25,000
New York Cares  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$50,000
New York Common Pantry New York, New York For general operating support	\$25,000
New York Community Trust  New York, New York  For the COVID-19 Response & Impact Fund	\$25,000
Part of the Solution  Bronx, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Project Hospitality Staten Island, New York For general operating support	\$25,000
River Fund  Queens, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
St. John's Bread and Life  Brooklyn, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Salvation Army of Greater New York  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Search and Care  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
Visiting Neighbors  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000
West Side Campaign Against Hunger  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$25,000

### **Others**

Candid  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$10,000
Holy Apostles Soup Kitchen  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$20,000
Lunch Break  Red Bank, New Jersey  For general operating support	\$20,000
New York Common Pantry New York, New York For general operating support	\$20,000
St. John's Bread and Life  Brooklyn, New York  For general operating support	\$20,000
Save the Children  Fairfield, Connecticut  To support disaster relief efforts in Beirut, Lebanon, following the explosion on August 4	\$50,000
Search and Care  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$20,000
Staten Island Giving Circle Staten Island, New York For general operating support	\$3,000
University Settlement Society of New York  New York, New York  For Support Services for Homebound Seniors	\$20,000
Visiting Neighbors  New York, New York  For general operating support	\$20,000
West Side Campaign Against Hunger New York, New York For general operating support	\$20,000